BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION



411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Lee Sawyer, Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham, Easter District Commissioner Ron Hook, Western District Commissioner

Trustee Property Process - Tuesday, August 30, 2022 at 8:30 am

Attendees:

Commissioner Ron Hook, Presiding Commissioner Lee Sawyer, Commissioner Scott Burnham, County Attorney Chad Gadding, Trustee Ryan Pummell and Planning & Zoning Specialist Kristy Theas

A discussion took place outlining the process of selling Buchanan County trustee property.

ARPA Review – Tuesday, August 30, 10:00 a.m.

Attendees:

Commissioner Ron Hook, Presiding Commissioner Lee Sawyer, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Scott Nelson and Amy Kendall

Video – Nancy Lyle and Ken Siemens

Reviewed the status on ARPA agreements.

Meeting adjourned at 10:45 a.m.

Tuesday, August 30, 2022

A court order was presented to appoint Commissioner Scott Burnham to serve as Presiding Commissioner on Tuesday, August 30, 2022 through Wednesday, August 31, 2022 and approved by Presiding Commissioner Sawyer and Commissioner Burnham. Commissioner Hook did not see the court order.